



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 519/2025**
HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajit Ghosh and
Ms. Aastha Verma,
Advocates.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sanjana Saddy and
Ms. Yashika
Bhardwaj(VC),
Advocates.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

CS(COMM) 519/2025&I.A. 13489/2025 (u/o-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

1. Appearance has been put in on behalf of all the three defendants. There is a request for referring the matter for mediation. However, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendants may reach out to him for an out of court settlement.
2. Defendant no. 3 has been served through email on 15.07.2025 whereas defendant nos. 1 & 2 have been served on 16.07.2025 through *whatsapp*, as per the affidavit of service. Let the pleadings be completed, as per rules.
3. Affidavit of compliance u/o 39 Rule 3 CPC has been filed by the plaintiff.
4. Put up for completion of pleadings on 29.10.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 4, 2025