



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 519/2025 & I.A. 13489/2025**

HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Tanya Arora, Advocate.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN SHARMA & ORS.Defendants

**Through: Mr. Vinay Rathi, DHCLSC and Ms.
Hetu, Advocates for D1.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**% ORDER
28.04.2026**

List on 11.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/YA